DCCHC Continuation of Coverage within fifteen (15) days from the date of 
application. 

C. Duties of the Subscriber.   

1. Individuals who elect coverage under this Section shall bear the cost of the 

continued coverage and such cost shall not exceed one hundred two percent 
(102%) of the Group’s rate. 

2. An individual who elects to continue coverage shall tender to the Group the 
amount described above within forty-five (45) days from the date coverage under 
this Evidence of Coverage would otherwise terminate. 

D. Termination of Continued Coverage.